
Tentative Agreement for 

Farmington Education Association 


1. 	 Current 2016-2019 Master Agreement shall be extended through August 23, 2020. 

2. 	 All teachers who are on the steps shall receive one (1) full step advancement effective 
August 2019. 

3. 	 All teachers at the top of the salary schedule shall receive a one-time, off-schedule 
payment of Five Hundred Dollars ($500.00). Payment to be made last pay of November 
2019 or to be placed in the H.S.A. account, at the teacher's choice. 

4. 	 Calendar shall be negotiated and settled by March 8th, 2019. 

5. 	 There shall be continuation of the current Health Care coverage as agreed upon by the 
Insurance Advisory Committee per Article Vll.B.2.a. of the Master Agreement. 

It is further understood that agreement on this contract extension is contingent upon ratification 
by the Union membership and approval by the Board of Education. 

For the District: -
ll5-!9!1/ 


